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PETITI®N FOR ZONING VASYANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
desvribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

far o § o 409,2 (2324.5) to permit 224 parking spaces in lieu of the required .
Vo foom Sechion 4y to penalt patking Spaces Withle 0.0 - -

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING RE: ON FOR VARIANCE BEFORE THE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 I REs PRI Tondt

494-3353 NW/corner of Trading Place _
?gghMgizgtiziagis;rict DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ; After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, and it ap=-
. B ' ARNOLD JABLON JEAN M H. JUNG OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
1. Due to the number of existing buildings and uses concentrated on this historic property, : - . _
the code cannot be accommodated retrnactively for the expansion of one business Bl ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER Tre Dunleer Company,
2, While the overall shortfall is 237 spaces, there is actually a gain of 8 cn site ‘
spaces due to a more efficient parking layout.
3. The county, in their plans for the area, is adding 135 on-street parking spaces
in addition to the 62 already existing, for a total 197 on-street spaces.

1986. There were no protestants.

pearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore county Zoning Regulations

Case No. 86-134-A

October 9, 1985 f Petitioner would result in practical difficulty and urreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

tioner and the granting of the variances requested would not adversely affect

* & L | # # #* 8 L] &

the health, safety, and general welfare of the community, and, therefore, the
2 John H. Somerville, Esquire

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. WA, "z" I %sg N:t;ogal gaglé Buztl’ldins
5 ast Redwoo ree

IxnK we, agree to pay expenses of above Varfianbce agvertisi-n'g, -postii'lag, ete., ugon ﬁlin-ghof thi.leL SELE ', k Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ] lieu of the required 461 spaces, parking spaces within zero feet of the street . Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of fiecnon :;; . -

Baltimore County adopted pavuznt to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, oisraser, /378 1 property line in lieu of the required 8 feet, and a front yard setback of zero

The Petitioner herein requests variances to permit 224 parking spaces 1in variances should be granted.

2
County this Z — day of October, 1985, that the herein Petition for Vari-
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm] >*% &4%/4. |- RE: QE;HION FO? ,‘I{ARﬁNCEP
under the penaities of perjury, that I/wd Tv#e corner of Irading Place
are the legal owner(s) of the property numic, A and Market Place -
which is the subject of this Petition, ¢ , 12th Election District

E The Dunleer Company,
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): ' S , R ‘ Petitloner

Case No. 86-134=-4

feet 1in lieu of the required average of 5 feet. In addition, the Petitioner ance to permit 224 parking spaces in lieu of the required 461 spaces, parking

also requests approval of a medified parking plan to allow joint use of the spaces within zero feet of the street property line in lieu of the required 8

bulldings, parking within zero feet of the property line, use of the alley for feet, and a front yard setback of zero feet in lieu of the required average ¢f 5

access to parking spaces, and use of the proposed loading zone.

feet; the approval of a modified parking plan to allow joint use of the build-
Dear Mr. Somerville:

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioner indicated that the Petitioner, ings, parking within zero feet of the property line, use of the alley for access
I bhave this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-

ance with the attached. Dundalk Chamber of Commerce, and the Baltimore County Planning Office worked to- to parking spaces, and use of the proposed loading zone, all in accordance with

Very truly yours, gether to develop a plan for a renewed Dundalk Shopping Center. That plan be- sheet 1 of the site plan prepared by Cho, Wilks & Benn, revised July 11, 1985,

' i 5 //4?/¢?/ came the Dundalk Revitalization Plan approved by the Counity Council and incor- -f marked Petitioier's Exhibit 1, is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of
City and State igngtuye ek g ' A~ < ) y )

Jgﬁn M. H. JUNG porated into the Baltimere County Master Plan. The Dundalk Revitalization Plan
Attorney for Petitioner: _ .

this Order, subject, however, to the following restriction:
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

addressed the Dumdalk Shopping Center and its surrounding streets and parks as a 1. The food market loading zone may be relocated. It shall

‘ 3 § be screened at all times from residential and k
Phone No. ] ; MK :bg 1 whole. sid par

The subject site comprises about three-quarters of the shopping center.
2
(::::liﬁkrf,<¢%f,/f§<(:::Ltzf»¢H

[+ property.

Baltimore, Maryland 21202 ; , 3

City and State § Attachments : The proposed and enlarged Santoni's Market is considered the essential anchor
Deputy Zoning Commissifner
ﬂr Baltimore Counfy J

Name, address and phone number of legai owner, con- i ,f ¢c: People's Counsel
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted N -

Bl tiwgas We2 2/262  Wallace H. Campbell
City and State 7~

for] the vitality of the center, located within a historical district in which

4—44L

E o)
corjércial buildings and commercial parking traditionally have been located at

-~

e, 5 /5P
[~
4’4&’4@/ Qm
ADMINISTRATSJE ASSISTANT

i
4

[, ]
» th a zero- setback. ublic streetscapes wiil rovide
1701 Meridene Drive 4&35-4600 the ,Er'oper-ty line with a zero-foot c P ¢ streetscapes will p

Attorney's Telephone No.: 7.2 > 7.2¢ add]Honal landscaping space as well as an additional 135 parking spaces. As

3001 —as the new bullding is completed and the business is relocated, the old

é:?

of __ ‘ , 1982 __, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
requifed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bhimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Com i§ioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

buildng will be remcved immediately. Completion of streetscapes, construction

[ 99BTd 3ONJER

ADEINISTRA

“+0) aesTUNg. BUL 3

~of |the food market and major park renovations are anticipated before the end of

Count Zon - October
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BY 4,

DATE

—-
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PARCEL 1 & PARCEL 2 - PARCEL 3
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PETITION FOR VARIANCE

12th Election District

SANTORI®S MARKET (proposed)

Beginning at a point on the northwest corner of the intersection of Trading
Place and Market Place and running along the westernly side of Tradin
Place N, 20°-18'-35" W, 105,00', thence §. 69°-41'.-25u W. 90.00', thence

DUNDALK BUILDING (existing)

Beginning at a point on the northwest corner of the intersection of Trading
Place and Center Place, running along the westernly side of Trading Place
N. 20°-18'-35* W, 180.,00', thence along the scuthernly side of Market
Place 5. 69°-4]1'-25" W, 400.00', thence along the easternaly side of
Shipping Place 5. 20°-18'-35* E, 180,00', thence along the northernly side

DUNLEER BUILOING (existing)

Beginning at a point on the northeast corner of the intersection of
Shipping Place and Commerce Street and running along the northernly side of
Commerce Street N, 69°-41'-25" E, 150,00°, thence along alley N.
20°-18'-35" W, 56.67*, thence along alley N. 79°-20'-35" W. 40.49', thence
along alley S. 69°-41°-25" W, 15.28', thence along alley N. 20°-18'-35" W,

along easternly side of alley N. 20°-18'-35% W, 65.00', thence along the
southernly side or Shipway S, 69°-41'-25% y, 145.00', thence S. 20°-18'.35%
E. 170.00', thence along the northernly side of Market Street N.
69°-41'-25" E. 235.00' to the point of origin,

102.50*, thence along sourthernly side of Center Place S. 69°-41°-25% y.
100.00*, thence along easternly side of Shipping Flace S. 20°-18°-35" E.
180,00 to the point of arigin,

of Center Place N. 69°-41'-25" E. 400.00' to the point of origin,

Norihwest corner of Trading Place & Market Place

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, October 1, 1985 at 11:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Camissioner of Baltimore County, by author

] i ity of t i
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public he1 Yo, the Zoning Act and

aring:

Petition for Variances from Section 409.2 {232A.5) to permit 224
parking spaces in lieu of the required 461 spaces,.409.2C{4) to
permit parking spaces within 0.0° of the street prbperty line in
lieu of the required 8.0' setback, 232.1(303.2) to permit front
yard setback of 0.0' in lieu of the required average 5.0', 409.5
to approve a modified parking plan, joint use of the buildings
allow parking within Q' of the property lire, and use alley fo;
access to parking spaces and to use proposed loading zone.

g

Being the property of The Dunleer Company
the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

R AR R S B e e

In the event that this Petition is 11di i

_ g granted, a building permit may be issued withi
Ehg thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Cormissioner will, however enterin
ain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during thig pe;iod for

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing b
hearlgg set above or made at the hearing. i 1ig by the date of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNCLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

A O S T
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PARCEL 7

PARCEL 4

PARCEL 5 & 6

UNION TRUST BANK (existing)

MID-ATLANTIC FOQD DEALERS and HIGHS (existing)

DUNKIRK BUILDING (existing) RE: ggl‘ggrf‘gf‘ Mlm : BEFCRE THE ZQONING
and Market Place

12th District

;
z

Beginning at a point on the northwest corner of the intersection of Trading
Place and Commerce Street and running along the westernly side of Trading
Place N. 20°-18'-35" W, 180.00', thence along the sourthernly side of
Center Place S. 69°-41'-25" W. 90.00', thence along alley S. 20°-18'-35" E,
180.00', thence along the northernly side of Commerce Street N. £9°-41°.25"%
E. 90.00' to the point of origin,

From the northwest corner of Trading Place and Commerce Street moving along
the northern side of Commerce Street 105.00' to the starting point, runring
along the western most side of alley N, 20°-18'-35* W, 72.50', thence N,
65°-18'-35" W, 14.14', thence §. 69°-41'-25" W. 108,00', thence S.
24°-41'-25" W, 14.14', thence N, 20°-18'-35" W, 72.50', thence along
northerniy most side or Commerce Street N, 69°-41'-25" E. 128.00' to the
point of origin,

Beginning at the northeast corner of Shipping Place and Dunmanway and Petitioner SRR

running along the northern side or Dunmanway N, 69°-41'- 25% E. 100.00°
thence N, 20:-18'-35' W. 170,00', thence along southern side of Commerce
Street 5, 69°-41'-25" W, 100,00', thence along eastern side of Shipping
Place S. 20°-18'-35" E. 170.00' to the point of origin.
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ENTRY OF APPEARAMCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. Notices shouid be sent of any hearing dates ,& _:

or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary : : A

or final Order.

Phyl1ig Sole Friedman ST
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Peter Max Zimmeman
Deputy Pecple's Counsel
Rm., 223, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 10th day of September, 1985, a

copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John H. Scmer-

ville, Esquire, Clapp, Somerville, Honemarn & Beach, 1700 First National

Bank Building, Baltimore, MD 21202, Attormey for Petitioner.

Peter Max Zimmerman

CL1 39-H
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i John H, Somerville, Esquire August 30, 1985 ERTIFICATE QF PUBLICATION ' | ¢-/3 f-A
ORE COUNTY ! 1700 1st National Bank Building | : - ™ %6 -
BALTIM U Baltimore, Maryland 21202 PETITION FOR VARIANGE £ T LIS IRam .~ o
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING | : ’ 13 Elocuon Diswice TOWSON. Mp, __ SePtember 12 G 1955 ;ww;mam R — OFFICE OF
L%X%%)%MARYLAND 21204 ! g P & phvest coraer of S e i Chasgeie hescn, lovn, Wafand Dll”dalk Eagle
DATE : Tuesday, SR ' . Commessicmar
: mﬂgsﬂfma.- » O _ THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was “::' m by atboriy of e '
ARNOLD JABLON NOTICE OF HEARING " Conaty Oftes Bacsinem % 7 SRS loviog Act and Regutios of Bab- 38 N. Dundalk Ava
Chesapeake Aveaur, Towson, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspapef prin more Cosety, wil bcid 8 public hewr-- : :
ZONING COMMISSIONER September 26, 1985 : . RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE Marimd ~ " e _ , y newsp pe,.;pl ted W e ew Dundalk, Md. 21222 September 12, 1985
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Baltimore, Maryland 21202 : . s ki 0.0 o e P ; mm%”'ﬂ,,m P.O. #69092 ~ Req. #L78395 -~ 87 lines @ $34.80.
. . faae i ficts of iz voquired 5.0 sctback, , ' yord sethack " » . .
TIME: 11:00 a.m. L T08 1 m rt t d THE JEFFERSONIAN, qured anrags 50, ﬂ_s ’:i woroe wasinsertedin  The Dundalk Eagle aweekly news-
sverage $.3F, 4055 10 approve & svodic | "'mlid, prking . s - :
. T v m e’ N ] [] .
RE: Petition for Variance ; DATE: Tuesday, October 1, 1985 Lok ok v, o e of B buling: akow pukeg vt ¥ - paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
NW corner of Trading PLace an ' | aoem 1 purking o and © W8 .
Market Place - 12th Elec. Dist. PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake : . * propomd loadiey ame. - é for one xuressiveweeks before the
The Dunleer Company, Petitioner 1 ompeay s skowm on e plw fled| 00 TEeSTeooosccomo—one. wm*:mﬁ ndus]th pl:’:ﬂ day of . .
Case B6-134-A Avenuz:z, Towson, Maryland : W O " with the Jowng Office. - o 13th yo September 1985 ;thatisto say,
 m the owent Bk this Peliton & . . .
: ,-mmmwﬂm:;: the same was inserted in the issues of Sept. 12, 1985
sued withie the thuty (0) oy
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T
showtt. : n
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and posting of the above property. is fee must be paid before ‘ e e s e e oo e o e ELOEROF: Kimbel PUbllcatlon, Inc.
an Order is issued.. i; AN mwm Publich
. _ BALTIMORE CGUNTY, MARYLAND % - ; P COURTY, ublisher.
This fee must be paid and the zoning slgn and_post returned OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION No. 008575 M. . L R R per
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" “Toreaterf| Dundalk
Chamber of
€ J)Commerce

238 Dunkirk Building Dundalk, MD 21222-2811 {301) 282-9100
September 30, 1985

“‘

LTIYTR L
LY

Mr. Arnold Jablon

Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204 '

Dear Mr. lablon:

I am writing in favor of Zoning Case No. 86-134-1/2A, Item
No. 20: the Dunleer 's request for a parking variance to permit
the expansion of its 3antoni's store in Dundalk.

As you are undoubtedly aware, this store is located in one of
Baltimore County's revitalization areas. Baltimore County and the local
business community have committed themselves to making improvements
which will increase sales in the revitalization area and strengthen the
position of local businesses, The Chamber has worked very closely with
both Baltimore County and the Dunleer Company, which owns most of
the Dundalk Shopping Center. Without the Dunleer Company's support,
the revitalization project cannot succeed. That is why the request for
a parking variance is so important.

There are several reasons why the expansion of Santoni's is critical
to the success of the revitalization effort:

1.) Santoni's is the major anchor for the shopping center. Its
expansion cannot help but increase customer trafic in the revitaliza-
tion area.

2.) When the store is expanded, Mr. Santoni estimates that most
of the increase in business will occur at night. This is essential
if night shopping is really going to become successful in the
entire shopping area.

3.) The existing store does more sales/sq. ft. than any other
supermarket in the metropolitan area. This indicates how much
demand there is for its products; however, it also reflects the
fact that the store is overcrowded and that more space is needed
to offer a top quality supermarket.

4.) A large percentage of Santoni's present customers are elderly,
and they walk to the store. Their needs will be better met if

the store is expanded.

As far as the parking variance is specifically concerned, I realize
that there is not enough room to provide the required 461 spaces. However,
I don't believe that parking will be a major problem with only 224 spaces;
for several reasons:

B s M o R SR

BALTIMORE CQUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING N
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 : g .
494-3550 _ \

\".
L)

Treppaatt

SD‘II'IE\EEE%IE COLLINS : . DEP ARTMENT

BY .covvnnnnn e

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 20 ZAC~ Meeting of July 23, 1985
Property Owner: The Dunleer Company
Iocation: NW Corner Trading Place and Market Place
Existing Zoning: B.L.-CCC
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 224 parking spaces in lieu of the
required 461 spaces, to permit parking spaces within Q' of the street property line
.in lieu of the required 8' setback, to permit front yard setback of 0' in lieu of
the required average 5', to approve a modified parking plan, joint use of the
buildings, allow parking with in 0' of the property line. Use alley ‘for access to
parking spaces and to use proposed loading zone,
Acres: . 171.273 :
District: 12

Dear Mr, Jablon:

The lack of adequate parking spaces due to the enlargement of
Santoni's Market is likely tu create critical parking shortages in the Dundalk
Shopping area at peak times during the day.

Acting Assistant Traffic Engineer

i I gk o e, g

Page Two

- L) It is proJ:ected that most of the additional shoppers will come
at night, as I roentioned, long after the banks are closed. Banks are a
major user of parking in the area during daytime hours.

2.) The County and the Chamber are working to provide a parking
lot for_ post office employees and employees of other businesses on the
west side of Dundalk Avenue. This should remove a lot of cars which
may curently park near Santoni's. Until that lot opens, at least the Post
Office will be closed before the night-time shoppers arrive. In addition,
the parking spaces now used by Police Station employees will be free
once the new Police Station on Merritt Boulevard opens in October.

3.) The additional parking spaces planned for Shippj
_ : »ping Place and
other streets in the Shopping Center should make it easit—:rg for people

to park close to the business they wish to visit i
thus free
at the supermarket. ’ "8 UP spaces

' Thank you very much for the opportunit
zoning case. I hope that approval will be forthcomin
tion efforts can proceed as nlanned.

Y to comment on this
g so that the revitaliza-

Sincerely,

hiere LIHA==.

PATRICIA A. WINTER -
Executive Director

PAW:jmc

cc: John W. O'Rourke
Robert N. Santoni, Sr.
Wallace H. Campbell

-

BALTIMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

PAUL H. REINCKE
CHIEF

HMr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Corxmissicner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Offjce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
goning Plans Advisory Committee

RLE: Property Owner: The Dunleer Company

Location: Wy Comer of Trading Place and Market Place

Item No.: oo Zoning Agenda: Meécing of 7/23/85

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Bureau and the comments below marked with an *X" are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prope rty,

{ x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or 300 feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Lepartment of Public Works. Fire flow test shall be made by Balto., City Water Dept. to

determine available water supply for sprinkler system and on-site fire hydrants.
A second means of vehicle access Is required for the site,

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

The site shall be pade to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of coperation.
Entire site shall be posted with fire lane signs,

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection

Association Standard No. 101 *Ljfe Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no‘comme@ at this time.
Noted and * /%

REVIEWER: Approved:

Plgnnjhg Grpup Fire Prevention Bureau
Special Inspection Division

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
September 18, 1985

f?gN:Y g:PICE Bi-DG- John H. Somerville, Esquire
Towson, Haryiand 21204 | 1St Natlonal Bank Building

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

oo

RE: Item No. 20 ~ Case No. 86-134-4
Petitioner - The Dunleer Company
Variance Petition

MEMBERS

Bureau of Dear Mr. Somerville:
- Engxneerinq
Department of The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
Traffic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following comments
Stata Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
Fire Prevention problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Health Depactment on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
Froject Planning the requested zoning. ' )

Building Department

Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments frem the remalning members are received,
Industrial I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that is not inform-
Pevelopment ative will -be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Zoning Administration

Very truly yours,

POV g &9-8—{'} LC/

AMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr
Enclosures
cc: Cho, Wilks & Benn

316 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

D BALTIMORE COUNTY
) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3610

August 21, 1985

TED ZALESK!, )R,
DIRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zeming Cormiesioner
CIfice of Planning ana coning
Towson, Maryland 21200

Leaxr ¥r, Jablomy
Cozoenta on Iten & 20 Zoning Advisory Committes Masting are us follows:

Froperty twners  The Dunleer Company
Locatiom: NW Corner Trading Place ana Market Place
Dismericty 12th|

ATPLICASLE TTEMS ARE CIRCIEM

All #tructures shall ronfors o the Baltimore County Building Code ax

ke Ya=lang Coce fur the Eandicapped and Agwd (A.M.5.]1. #1l7=l - 19&0)“0”.6 by Council 3111 #17-85,

and other applicable Codes and Standards,
@ 4 building and other Tiscellansous parmita shall be Tsquired before the mtart of any canstruction,

C. FReaidentials Two sets of construction drawings are

Fesi%TeTed in Maryland drehitect or Eagineer 18/1s Dot required mo e T, PPlication. The seal of a

net! required on plang ana technical data,

Comzercialt Three mets of construction dravings sealed Mary’ Arch
e and signed by a regiztered
or Irginesr ahall be Tequired to file with g permit application, Reproduced seals :.:- notl:ggcpuﬁi:..“

E. 411 Tae Groups except R-l Single Pamil inge
¥ Detached Dvall .
:;‘;:rﬁ:owgl- c";:f-rithnr 6'-0 to an interior lot line. mcmpimnqmo“ lah:: i:ur; :::i:f:‘::our
3 an interior lot line. Any wall byilt cn an interior 1ot line ahgl uire part
“all. See Tazle LOl, Ssction 1407, Seetion 1u06,2 ana T opqn:l.ng'll o e Y
exzerisr wall within'j'-o of an interiar lot line, 108 Teble dloz. o 5% prmmitted in wn

The structurs does not appsar to compl
variance by this office cannot be con-w Idmdﬂtb \Tm.f;ll.; oo for arary date pomight/erea. Pt Pt g ented

the nacessary sty PeTiaining to h t/ares
construction type is provided, Ses Table LO1 and 505 mnd have your Architect, . .if‘:n{lct ?.h.f: departoent

The reguasted varisnce appears ¢
Conmy apred vasian ppe o confliet with Section(e) + Of the Baltimare

When filing for a required of Ues/Ocour
be F1lod asongper ouire .:l::.ns: mtpt:'hln Fancy Feruit, an slteration Pernit application shall alse

construction plans indicat z
ta be altered in order ::o comply with the Code requiresents for the nwﬁ.&&lﬁ'ﬁﬁ;:;ﬁzrn?
m‘.a w::: :::il A&Te usially required, The change of Use Croups are frem Uge ta Oae or
Mixed T - See Saction 312 of the Building Code, & ————"

The proposed Project appears to be located in & Flood Pl
adn, Tidal /Riverine
cepy of Section 516.0 of the Building Cods as adopted by 31!:1 ﬂT-BAS‘. Sito.plmsra::: :}::.‘:2;;:1

elevations above sea level for the lot and the finisk floor levels including basement
.

Comentss  Plan does not show full compliance to the State Handicapped
Code. This building shall be sprinklered, FP

K. :?o;;”uyminzo;o:mu reflect only or the infareation provided by the drawings wubcitied to the OfFicy
o .w.f:.‘z.:fn:nm, otm:aun e Ry b; construsd ;n the £l ertent of any paroit, If Adegired
: 1% onal ormation vizie Ty Cffi-
%. Chesapeake Avonue, Toweon, Maryland 2120L,, d ina oo 132 of the founsy Citize Zutding a1

e N A
BY: C. E. Burnhar, Chief

Building Plans heview
L/22/85 ’
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NOMMAN E GERDER
DRECTOR

Mr. Arnold Jablgn

Zonfng Commissioner SEPTEMGER 9' \q 85
County Offica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zaning Advisory Meeting of Jony 23, 985

Item 4 20
Property Owner: TR & Do L g Corppy

Location: WY/ Co. TRAC WG Pupnc& —
Dezr Mr, Jablon: MaawveT Floce |

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petition and of fers the following comments. The ftems checkad below are
applicable,

{ There are no site planning factors requiring comment.

z JA County Review Group Meeting i3 required.

JA County Review Group meeting was held and the mi.sutes will be
forward by the Bureau of Public Services,

{ )This site s part of a larger tract; therfore it 1s defined as a
subdivision, The plan must show the entire tract,

(  )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to 1ssuance of a bullding permit,

( )The access 1s not satisfactory,

{ )The circulation on this site is nat satisfactory.

{ )The parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

{ JParking calculations must be shown on the plan.,

{  )This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils g prohibited,

{ )Construction in nr alteration of the floodplain is prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development
Regulations,

{ )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with
the Baltimore County Master Plan.

{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Roard

on .

()(}Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,

(“ )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by
B1i71 178-79. No building permit may be issued until g Reserve
Eapacity Use Certificate has been fssued. The deficient service

s .

( )The property 1s located in 1 traffic area controlled by a "D level
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditinng change
traffic capacity may become more limited, The Basic Services Areas

X are re-evaluated annually by the County Council.

{(K)

Additional comments: - '
é %;igz gg %Eg %fﬁéf %Ehg‘i-s‘akmu's
Oag & 20/845 *&ﬂ-&&p.

fugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development

¢c:  James Hoswell

e e T et RSB e PR AL S S i 3 i A ML AR Vot B Dron; o

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon
To.__Zoning Commissioner

A W e A e

September 25, 1985

Norman E. Gerber, Director

The Office of Planning and Zoning has been working wiFh the
Dundalk Chamber of Commerce for several years to develop and implement
a successful revitalization program for the commercial heart of Dundalk,
That program, which has been adopted by the County Council §nd incorporated
into the master plan, calls for significant business expansion and an
upgrading of retail in the area.

The expansion of Santoni's is the very cornerstone of the
economic enhancement of that area. Santoni's is currently the an?hor
for the commercial area, serving patrons from all of Dundalk a?d its
surroundings. The expansion of the operation, necessary to maintain
the store and, therefore, all of Dundalk's competitiveness in a modern
marketplace, will well serve the residents of Dundalk as well as the
commercial interests in the area.

Clearly, the Office of Planning and Zoning believes that without
the Santoni's expansion and other private sector reinvestmem‘: in the
area, the Dundalk commercial area will not continue to hold its market
share. Thus, business decline would result. We, therefore, fully support
the granting of the requested variances for the betterment of all of
Dundalk,

NEG:JGH:s81m

e e e



Case Bo, 86-134-A

'BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building -
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

VA I e e S R e S A e B T

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

st day of September , 198% .
ARNOLD, <XELON
‘ ZoningLCa ssioner
Petitjoner The Dunleer Company Received by: s
Petitioner's mw
Attorney  vobn E. Sosarvills, Esquire : - Zoning Plans Advisory Committes
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